Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

FIFTH WHEELS PARTS

Cast Steel Weld On Rocker Brackets

GO THE DISTANCE.

To suit FW3500, pro hitch 351 & FW70 Fifth Wheel Top Plates

Part Assembly
Number Weight
XB2007HL
XB2007HT -
XB2007HF 118 10.5kg
XB2007HA 128 11.7kg -
XB2007HX 163 13.3kg

XB2007HB
XB2007HD
XB2007HE

Assembly
Weight




G0 THE DISTANCE.

*XB16045P
To Suit FW3500 series &
pro hitch 351 series.

*XB16049AUSP

Heavy Duty Bush

FW70 series

(Cast Rocker Brackets Only)
Polyurethane

*XB0011P

Heavy Duty Bush
FW3500 & pro hitch 351
Kompensaror series
Polyurethane

Note:  * Bushes available in kits only.

Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

FIFTH WHEELS PARTS

Rocker Bracket Bushes

29 assembly

*XB16049USAP

To Suit

FW70 series

(Fabricated Rocker Brackets
only up to Dec 98)

*XB0012P
To Suit
FW70 Kompensator series

Polyurethane.
olyurethane 038

XB0O0113

To Suit

ISO bolt on foot &
sliding fifth wheel

Please be aware that the RK16045] compression bush is susperseded by the RK16045P; blue polyurethane bush.



Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

80 THE DO/ISTANCE.

Item Part No.

‘I*

2*

2A

3*

4%

§*

6*

7*

8*

g*

10

1

12

12A*

12B

12C

12D*

13*

14*

XA1704
XA1313H
XBH38A

XBS5A
XA1703F
XB1505
XA1706
XB02312
XB1127
XBPW1316112
XBHNH34F
XBT49
XA1707D
XA102911
XB12FC5K134
XB10281
XBPW17321116
XA1705C

XA1029

FIFTH WHEELS PARTS

FW3500

Decription
Lock Jaws

jaw Pin,

Grease Nipple 90
Circlip

Yoke sub-assembly
Spring

Yoke Shaft

Lock Adjustment Tag

Rubber Washer

Washer 1 1/2”0.D x13/16” 1.D.

Locknut 3/4”-16

Washer 1 3/4” O.D.x 9/16” I.D.

D-Ring Release Handle

Roller 1/2” 1.D.x 7/16” T.H.K.
Bolt 1/2”x 1 3/4” C.S.K. H.D.
Spring Handle

Washer

Cam Plate

Roller

* Only available as part of a kit.

15

16

17*

18*

19

20*

21*

22

23*

24*

25*

26

27

33+

34*

35*

35A*

35B*

36

Part No.
XB1021

XBT69A

XB10301

XA1507

XBCX58F134

XA3542R

XB2149

XB2155002750

XA3514

XB1044

XA1055

XB16

XBH38

XA2016

XB2153751750

XBOO11P

XB16045P

XB00113

DOGBONE

Description
Bolt 1/2”-20 x 1 3/4”

Locknut 1/2”- 20

Washer

Roller

Bolt 5/8"-18 x 1.3/4"
Secondary Lock, Right Hand
Torsion Spring

Roll Pin

Lock guard

Torsion Spring

Pin

Cotter Pin 1/8” x 1 1/2”
Grease Nipple

Foot Pin

Roll Pin

Foot Bush (Poly) Komp .
Foot Bush (Poly)

Foot Bush (Slider bracket only)

- DOGBONE wear pads - pair
(optional)



Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

FIFTH WHEELS PARTS

L0 THE DISTANCE.

3*

4*

6*
7%
8*
g*

10*

11*

12*
13
14*

15
16*
17*

18

Part No.
XA0729282

XB07398
XBH38A
XA07296

XB07628
XBHNH34F
XBPW1316112

XB1127
XB02312
XA1706
XB1505
XA07295
XA07295THK

XB2149
XB2155002750
XA3542R
XA3542L
XB1021

XB08559
XA1029
XBCX58F134

pro-hiteh 351

Decription
Lock Pin

Circlip
Grease Nipple 90°

Lock Jaw ,Set

Extension Spring
Locknut 19.05mm (3/4”16)

Washer 38 X 20mm
(11/2" 0.D. X13/16" 1.D.)
Rubber Washer

Lock Adjustment
Yoke Shaft
Compression Spring
Yoke

Yoke, Thick (Optional)

Torsion Spring

Roll Pin 12mmx70 (1/2"x2-3/4")
Secondary Lock (Righ-hand)
Secondary Lock (Left-hand) (optional)

Hex Head Cap Screw 12mm X 44 (1/2"-
20x1-3/4")
Washer 44 X14 (1-3/4” O.D. X 9/16”1.D)

Roller 12mm (1/2” 1.D.)

Hex Head Cap Screw16 X 44
(5/8”-18x1-3/4")

* Only available as part of a kit.

22
23+
24

25
26*
27
28
29
30

31
32+
33
34
36
37+
38

Part No.
XB07431

XA1507
XAD7150R

XA07150L
(optional)
XBT69A

XA071511
XB07291

XBPW17321116
XB07508
XBT49

XB07610
XBH38

XBC95

XEQ6356
XB16045P
XB00113
XB0OO11P
DOGBONE

XA2016
XB2183751750

Description
Washer 67 X 17 (2-5/8"x 21/32")

Roller 16mm (5/8" 1.D.)
Cam Plate (Right-hand)
Cam Plate (Left-hand)

Locknut 12mm (1/2"-20)
Release Handle

Compression Spring

Washer (1-1/16"0.D x 9/16” 1.D)
Cotter Pin (1/8"x1-1/4")

Washer (1-3/8”0.D x 9/16" 1.D)
Operation Tag

Grease Nipple 90°

Hex Head Cap Screw (1/2"- 20 X1-

1/4")
Foot Pin

Foot Bush (Poly)

Foot Bush (Slider Bracket Only)
Foot Bush (Poly) (Komp)

Wear pads - pair (optional)
Foot Pin

Roll Pin

N

NONNN



Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

FIFTH WHEELS PARTS

LowLube FW342

0 THE DISTANCE.

3*

4*

6*

7*

8*

g*

10*

L

12*

13

14*

15

16*

17*

18

Part No.
XA0729282

XB07398

XA07296

XB07628

XBHNH34F

XBPW1376112

XB1127

XB02312

XA1706

XB1505

XAQ7295

XAQ7295THK

XB2149

XB2155002750

XA3542R

XA3542|

XB1021

XB08559

XA1029

XBCX58F134

Grease Tube

Decription
Lock Pin

Circlip

Lock Jaw Set

Extension Spring

Locknut A9.05mm (3/4”16)

Washer 38 X 20mm
(1 1/2” O.D. X13/16” 1.D.)

Rubber Washer
Lock Adjustment
Yoke Shaft

Compression Spring

Yoke

Yoke Thick Tips

Torsion Spring

Roll Pin 12mmx70 (1/2"x2-3/4")
Secondary Lock (Righ-hand)
Secondary Lock (Left-hand) (optional)

Hex Head Cap Screw 12mm X 44
(1/27-20x1-3/4")

Washer 44 X14
(1-3/4” O.D. X 9/16"1.D.)

Roller 12mm (1/2” 1.d.)

Hex Head Cap Screw16 X 44
(5/8”-18x1-3/4")

* Only available as part of a kit.

2

1

19+
20

21R*
21L

22

23
24
25

26*
27

28*

29
30

31+
32

32A

33+

34>

Part No.
XBCX58F134

XB07431

XA1507

XA07150R

XA07150L

XBT69A

RKE1707L2

XB38A

XB07610

XB10210

XBC95

XE06356

XB16045P

XB00113

XB0OO11P

450411

2501510

XA2016

Description

Hex Head Cap Screw16 X 44
(5/8"-18x1-3/4")

Washer 67 X 17 (2-5/8"x 21/32")
Roller 16mm (5/8" 1.D.)

Cam Plate (Right-hand)

Cam Plate (Left-hand} (optional)

Locknut 12mm (1/2”-20)

Release Handle
Grease Nipple 90°
Operation Tag

Pocket Insert

Hex Head Cap Screw (1/2”- 20 X1-1/4")
Foot Pin

Foot Bush (Poly)

Foot Bush (Slider Bracket Only)

Foot Bush (Pely) (Komp)

Insert Set (pair) ¢/w fixings 3 or 4 Bolt

Insert Set (pair) ¢/w fixings 8 or 9 Bolt

Foot Pin (old style)

XB2183751750 Roll Pin



Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

FIFTH WHEELS PARTS

0 THE DISTANCE.

4
.
pn

6A*

7
g
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22

23
24
25

Part No.

N/A
N/A

XBT60
XA1016C

XB10A
XAFW108D
XAFW104D
XAFW10403

XAFW128
XB16
XAFW78
XAFW1372
XB10282
XB1021
XBT49
XBT69A
XA1005FH
XAT117H
XA1104
XB1007
XB04473

XBCS58C312
XBHNH58C
XD31231
XB403
XB02949

XBH38A

25A XB767C

12— f !

FW70 - 72
—38 _ 42
= 5 |
—41

- —A47 )

E —49 : ®—48
S:O_é ;]:—51
© 0

ep—43 |

Decription

Fifth Wheel Plate for 2” Kingpin 1
Fifth Wheel Plate for 3 1/2” Kingpin 1

Cotter Pin 1/4” x 2 1/2” 1
Lock Pin 1

Circlip
Jaw Pin ~

Lock Jaw set for 2” Kingpin

[P G '

Lock Jaw set for 3 1/2” Kingpin
Spring

Cotter Pin 1/8" x 1"

Secondary Lock Release Handle
Secondary Lock Arm

Spring

Hex Head Cap Screw 1/2”-20 x 1 3/4”
Plain Washer

Hex Lock Nut

Release Lever

Release Handle

Plunger

Compression Spring

Jam Nut 17- 14

U U N G U G O

Socket Head Cap Screw

Lock Nut 5/8”- 11 1
Adjusting Wedge 1
Compression Spring 1
Bushing 1
Grease Nipple (90°) 1
Grease Nipple (90°) 1

27A*
278*

28*
29*
30
31

32
33+
36+
37*

38

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

a7

48*
49
50
51

52

Part No.

XBH38
XB16049AUSP

XB16049USAP
XB0012P

XB2632
XE02759
DOGBONE
XB2155002750

XBT69A
XBC95
XA05768
XB10327
XA071001
XAQ071002
XA071003
XA071004
XAQ071006
XB14F114
XBHNH14F
FSP5323
XAO071RS

XBSK6999
XB2400123
XB2100637

XB2100629
XB2100633
2501550

Description

Grease Nipple

Bush 64mm O.D. Poly. Fabricated

Foot

Bush 70mm O.D. Poly. Cast Foot

Bush 51mm O.D. Poly. Foot suit
Komp

Foot Pin (prior to 1990)
Foot Pin (1990 onwards)
Wear Pads - pair (optional)
Roli Pin 1/2"x 2 3/4"

Hex Lock Nut

Hex HD Bolt 1/2"-20 X 1 1/4"
Adjusting Biock
Lock Washer 1”
RH Release Handle
Linkage Bar

Cam Plate

Bracket Cam Plate
Retainer, Cable
Bolt 1/4” x 1 1/4"
Nut Nyloc 1/4”
Bolt 5/16" x 3/4”

RH Secondary Release Holland
Assembly

Cotter Pin
Washer
Handle & Cable Assy.

Pulley
Frame Assy

Insert Set (Pair) c/w Fixings

Available in “RK” Kits only

Used only for pre1990 FW upgrade




Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

G0 THE DISTANCE.

17

Part
Number

FIFTH WHEELS PARTS

Kompensator

Description

Part
Number

No.
Req’'d

Description

2 XA0024

3 XBH38F
4*(a) XBOO11P
4A*(b) XB0012P

5 XB0009
6 XA12842
7 XB01923

* Only available as part of a kit

IS SIS

Kompensator
assembly

(N/A as a spare part)
Shoes Subassembly
includes part no. (3)
Grease fitting
Cushion

Cushion

Cushion

Washer
Spring

11*
12
13
14
15
16
17

XA39

XBC59
XBT45
XA0014
XA01997
XA01998
XBH38C
XBH38
RK01370
XB0128

[ N - S S N Y N . N

Tie bar

Hex nut 1/2 13

Lock washer

Shim (as required)
Bearing plate right hand
Bearing plate left hand
45 Grease fitting

Grease fitting

Locokout Kit

Dust Cover Set (Optional)

(a) Bushing used in conjuctions with FW3500 & pro hitch 351
fifth wheels.

(b) Bushings used in conjuction with FW70 fifth wheels.



Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

FIFTH WHEELS PARTS

Service Kits
FW3500

30 THE DISTANCE.

Part Description item Required
Number Number Parts
RK2016 Holland Pin Pack 33 XA2016 2
34 XB21S3751750 2
RK16045P Holland Bush Pack Poly 35A | XB16045P 2
RK1707D D Ring Release Handle Kit 3500 11 XBT49 2
12 XA1707D 1
12A XA102911 1
12B | XB12FCSK134 1
12C XB10281 1
12D | XBPW17321116 1
16 XBTG69A 1
RK2016P Pin & Bush Kit ¢/w Poly Bush 33 XA2016 2
34 XB2183751750 2
35A XB16045P 2
RK0011P Holland Bush Pack FW3540 35 XB0011P 2
RK63501 3500 Series Rebuild Kit 127 |Inclusive
RK63503A 3500 Series Jaw Kit 1 XA1704 1
Complete with Yoke 2 XA1313H 2
2A XBH38A 2
3 XB5A 2
4 XA1703F 1
19 XBCX58F134 1
RK63504 3500 Series Mini 1 XA1704 1
Rebuild Kit 2 XA1313H 2
2A XBH38A 2
3 XB5A 2
4 XA1703F 1
19 XBCX58F134 1
33 XA2016 2
34 XB2183751750 2
35A |XB16045P 2
RK1705C Cam Plate Replacement Kit 11 XBT49 2
13 XA1705C 1
14 XA1029 1
15 XB1021 1
16 XBT69A 1
17 XB10301 2
18 XA1507 i
19 XBCX58F134 1




Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

FIFTH WHEELS PARTS

G0 THE DISTANCE.

Service Kits
FW3500

Part Description item  Required Qty
Number Number Parts
RK3542R Secondary Lock Replacement Kit 12 XB2149 1
13 XB21§5002750 1
14 |XA3542R 1
RK3514 Lock Guard Replacement Kit 23 XA3514 1
24 |XB1044 1
25  |XA1055 1
26 |XBl16 2
RK1706 Yoke Shaft Replacement Kit 5 XBHNH34F 1
6 XBPW1316112 1
7 XB1127 1
8 XB02312 1
9 XA1706 1
10 |XB1505 1




Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

FIFTH WHEELS PARTS

Service Kits
pro-hitch 351

G0 THE DISTANCE.

Description Item Required
Number  Parts
RK351A Standard Rebuild Kit pro hitch 351 129 Inclusive

RK0011P Holland Bush Pack (Poly) Komp 34 XB0o11P 2
RKO07150R Cam Plate Kit 15 XB1021 1
16 XB08559 2
17 XA1029 1
18 XBCX58F138 1
19 XB07431 2
20 XA1507 1
21 XAQ7150R 1
22 XBT69A 1
RK35503A Jaw Replacement Kit 1 XA0729282 2
c/w Yoke 2 XB07398 2
2A XBH38A 2
3 XA07296 1
4 XB07628 1
11 XA07295 1
18 XBCX58F134 1
RK35504 Mini Rebuild Kit 1 XA0729282 2
includes Foot Pins & Bushes 2 XB07398 2
2A XBH38A 2
3 XA07296 1
4 XB07628 1
11 XA07295 1
18 XBCX58F134 1
22 XBT69A - 2
30 XBC95 2
31 XE06356 2
32 XB16045P 2
RK06356 Holland Pin Pack pro hitch 351 22 XBT69A 2
30 XBC95 2
31 XE06356 2
RK06356P Pin & Bush Kit ¢/w Poly Bush 22 XBT69A 2
30 XBC95 2
31 XFE06356 2
32 XB16045P 2




Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

FIFTH WHEELS PARTS

Lowlbube FW342

50 THE DISTANCE.

Part Description Item Required 19147
Number Number  Parts
RKO0011P Holland Bush Pack (Poly) Komp 31 XB0011P 2
RK07150R Cam Place Kit 15 XB1021 1
16 XB08559 2
17 XA1029 1
18 XBCX58F138 1
19 XB07431 2
20 XA1507 1
21 XA07150R 1
22 XBT69A 1
RK35503A Jaw Replacement Kit 1 XA0729282 2
c/w Yoke 2 XB07398 2
3 XA07296 1
4 XB07628 1
11 XA07295 1
18 XBCX58F134 1
24 XBH38A 2
RK06356 Holland Pin Pack 22 XBT69A 2
i 27 XBC95 2
28 XE06356 2
RK06356P Pin & Bush Kit ¢/w Poly Bush 22 XBT69A 2
27 XBC95 2
28 XE06356 2
29 XB16045P 2
RK1706 Yoke Shaft Replacement Kit 5 XBHNH34F 1
6 XBPW1316112 1
7 XB1127 1
8 XB02312 1
9 XA1706 1
10 XB1505 1
RK2016 Holland Pin Pack 37 XA2016 2
38 XB21S3751750 2
RK16045P Holland Bush Pack 29 XB16045P 2
RK3542R Secondary Lock Replacement Kit 12 XB2149 1
13 XB2155002750 1
14 XA3542R 1




30 THE DISTANCE.

Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

FIFTH WHEELS PARTS

LowlLube FW342

Part Description Required
Number Parts
RK0729282 Lock Pin Replacement Set 1 XA0729282 2
2 XB07398 2
35 XBH38A 2
RK10210 Foot Pocket Kit 26 XB10210 2
RKE170712 Release Handle 23 RKE170712 1
RK35504THK Mini Rebuild Kit 1 XA0729282 2
includes Foot Pins & Bushes 2 XB07398 2
3 XA07296 1
4 XB07628 1
11 XA07295THK 1
18 XBCX58F134 1
22 XBTG69A 2
24 XBH38A 2
27 XBC95 2
28 XE06356 1
29 XB16045P 2




Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

FIFTH WHEELS PARTS

O THE DISTANCE.

Service Kits
pro-hitch 351

Part Description Item Required Qty
Number Number Parts
RK1706 Yoke Shaft Replacement Kit 5 XBHNH34F 1
6 XBPW1316112 1
7 XB1127 1
8 XB02312 1
9 XA1706 1
10 XB1505 1
RK2016 Holland Pin Pack 37 XA2016 2
38 XB21S3751750 2
RK16045P Holland Bush Pack 32 XB16045P 2
RK3542R Secondary Lock Replacement Kit 12 XB2149 1
13 XB21S§5002750 1
14 XA3542R 1
RK071511 Release Handle Kit 23 XA071511 1
24 XB07291 1
25 XBPW17321116 1
26 XB07508 1
’ 27 XBT49 1
RK0729282 |Lock Pin Replacement Set 1 XA0729282 2
2 XB07398 2
2A XBH38A 2
RK35504THK| Min, Rebuild Kit, Thick Yoke 1 XA0729282 2
2 XB07398 2
2A XBH38A 2
3 XA07296 1
4 XB07628 1
11 XA07295THK 1
18 XBCX58F134 1
22 XBTG69A 2
30 XBC95 2
31 XE06356 1
32 XB16045P 2




Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

FIFTH WHEELS PARTS

Service Kits
FW70 - FW72

GO THE DISTANCE.

Part

Description

Required

Number Parts
RK65014 Rebuild Kit, XA 71 DA 15, 5omm FW70 [2 25A 1
Top Plate
RK65015 Rebuild Kit, suit XA710A15, 90mm 2 25A 1
FW70 Top Plate
RK02759 Pin Pack 29 XE02759 2
32 XB769A 2
33 XB08002 2
RK16049AP Bush Pack, to suit Cast Foot 27 XB16049AUSP 2
RK16049UP Bush Pack, to suit Fabricated Foot 27A XB16049USAP 2
RK1040 3.5" Lock Set 4 XB10A 1
5 XAFW108D 1
6GA XAFW10403 1
19 XB04473 1
25 XBH38A 1
37 XB10327 1
RK104D 2" Lock Set 4 XB10A 1
5 XAFW108D 1
6 XAFW104D 1
’ 19 XB04473 1
25 XBH38A 1
37 XB10327 1
RK02759P Pin & Bush Pack 27 XB16049AUSP 2
29 XE02759 2
32 XBTG9A 2
33 XB08002 2
RK02759UP Pin Bush Pack USA 27A XB16049USAP 2
‘ 29 XE02759 2
32 XBTG9A 2
33 XBC95 2




Service Kits
FW70 - FW72

G0 THE ODISTANCE.

Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

FIFTH WHEELS PARTS

Part Description Item Required Qty
Number Number Parts
RK65024 2" Lock Set Kit, FW70 XA05768 1
10 XAFW1372 1
36 XAFW 10403 1
RK650241 3 1/2" Lock Set Kit, FW70 6A XAFW10403 1
10 XAFW1372 1
36 XA05768 1
RK2632 Holland Pin Pack FW70 Series 28 XB2632 2
31 XB21S5002750 2
RK2632UP Pin & Bush Kit ¢/w Pin & 9USA Bush 27A XB16049USAP 2
31 XB21S5002750 2
28 XB2632 2
RK2632P Pin & Bush Kit ¢/w Old Pin & Bush 27 XB16049AUSP 2
31 XB21S5002750 2
28 XB2632 2
RK2632K Pin & Bush Kit /w OId Pin, Suit Older [27B XB0012P 2
del FW70 (Ko nl
mode (Komp only) 28 XB2632 2
31 XB2155002750 2
RK0012P Holland Bush Pack (Poly) (Komp only) [27B XB0012P 2
RK02759K Pin & Bush Pack (Komp only) 27B XB0012P 2
29 XEQ2759 2
32 XBTG69A 2
33 XB08002 2




Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

FIFTH WHEELS PARTS

Service Packs

GO THE DISTANCLCE.

Part No. Description Qty
RKS02104 Release Handle Kit B Double 1pr
2501510 Insert set, LowLube yellow, suits XA342A 16 bolt lpr
450411 Insert, LowLube suit XA3301A 14 bolt 1pr

2501508 Bolt set , imperial to suit Ballrace or fixed plate 1pk




Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

FIFTH WHEELS PARTS

Service Kits
Kompensator

GO THE DISTANCE.

Part Description Item Required

Number Number Parts

RKO0011P Holland Bush Pack FW3540 XB0011P
RKO0012P Holland Bush Pack FW7040 4A RKO0012P 2
RK40IZ Kompensator Rebuild Kit 4 XB0011 2
5 XB0009 2
7 XB01923 2
11 XA0014 4
12 XA01997 1
13 XA01998 1
RK01370 Lockout Kit 1 set
RK06356K  |Pin & Bush Kit ¢/w Bush to Suit pro hitch |* XE06356 2
351 & XA342A LowLube . XBC95 5
* XBTG69A 2
4 XB0011P 2
RK2016KP |[Pin & Bush Kit ¢/w Old Pin & Poly Bush |* XA2016 2
to Suit FW3500 :
* XB21S3751750 2
4 XB0011P 2
2
RK02759K |Pin & Bush Kit to Suit FW¥W70 * XE02759 2
ko XBC95 2
* XBTG69A 2
* XB0012P 2
RK02632K [Pin & Bush Kit ¢/w Old Pin to Suit early [* XB2632 2
. FW70
* XB21S55002750 2
* XB0012P 2
* Item not shown on exploded view diagram




